

City of Fort Bragg

416 N Franklin Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-104 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:4/3/2015In control:City CouncilOn agenda:4/13/2015Final action:4/13/2015

Title: Adopt City Council Resolution Approving Professional Services Agreement with Crawford &

Associates, Inc. for South Coastal Trail Design and Engineering Services and Authorizing City

Manager to Execute Same Upon Execution By Consultant (Amount NTE: \$95,947; Account 415-5012-

0310)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESO Crawford South Coastal Trail Contract, 2. Crawford PSA FINAL signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/13/2015	1	City Council	adopted	Pass

Adopt City Council Resolution Approving Professional Services Agreement with Crawford & Associates, Inc. for South Coastal Trail Design and Engineering Services and Authorizing City Manager to Execute Same Upon Execution By Consultant (Amount NTE: \$95,947; Account 415-5012 -0310)

The City Council discussed modifications to the South Coastal Trail design at the special meeting of March 30, 2015. The attached contract will enable the City to design and engineer those modifications.